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ANGUS COUNCIL

AGENDA ITEM NO 4 (ii)

COMMUNITIES COMMITTEE — 24 NOVEMBER 2020

APPENDIX 1

WINTER SERVICES POLICY AND PROVISION FOR 2020/21 - ADJUSTMENT

INTRODUCTION

Further to Report 199/20 reported to Communities Committee on 18 August 20202, this report
seeks to correct the winter treatment details for the Christmas and New Year public holidays

DETAIL

Report No: 199/20, set out the proposed treatment times over the winter as follows:

Day Priorit Auxiliar Non-Priority
2 Nov 20 Routez Routesy Priority Routes Routes
to Carriagewa Carriagewa Footways Carriageway
28 Mar 21 9 Y 9 Y and Footways
Monday - Friday | 05.00 —23.00* | 06.00 —16.00 06.00 - 15.00 08.00 - 15.00
Saturday 05.00 — 23.00* | 05.00 - 08.00** 06.00 — 15.00 Nil
Sunday 05.00 — 23.00* | 05.00 - 08.00** 08.00 — 15.00 Nil
Public Holidays 05.00 — 23.00* | 05.00 - 08.00** Nil Nil

The report also details “Public holidays — 25 and 26 December 2020 and 1 and 2 January 2021”,
having detailed 26 December 2020 and 2 January 2021 as public holidays, which is incorrect
given that these dates fall on a Saturday this year.

The Committee are asked to note the corrected coverage for priority and non-priority routes will

be as follows:
Priority Carriageways + -
Day (aux glen +C52 + Priority Carl\rli?ag-epvxrllg;lst);n q
U338)Sat/Sun +pub Footways .
hols am onl Footways (incl aux)
Y)
Wed 23.12.20 05.00 — 23.00 06.00 — 15.00 08.00 — 15.00
Thurs 24.12.20 05.00 — 23.00 06.00 — 15.00 08.00 — 15.00
Fri 25.12.20 05.00 — 23.00 Nil Nil
Sat 26.12.20 05.00 — 23.00 06.00 — 15.00 Nil
Sun 27.12.20 05.00 — 23.00 08.00 — 15.00 Nil
Mon 28.12.20 05.00 — 23.00 Nil Nil
Tues 29.12.20 05.00 — 23.00 06.00 — 15.00 08.00 — 15.00
Wed 30.12.20 05.00 — 23.00 06.00 — 15.00 08.00 — 15.00
Thurs 31.12.20 05.00 — 23.00 06.00 — 15.00 08.00 — 15.00
Fri 01.01.21 05.00 — 23.00 Nil Nil
Sat 02.01.21 05.00 — 23.00 06.00 — 15.00 Nil
Sun 03.01.21 05.00 — 23.00 08.00 — 15.00 Nil
Mon 04.01.21 05.00 — 23.00 Nil Nil




3. FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS

3.1 There are no financial implications as a result of this report

REPORT AUTHOR - lan Cochrane, Director of Infrastructure
E-mail: Communities@angus.gov.uk
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